1-31-92	17-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	0798186 original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party: Buyong LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: YONGMACOM Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 1, 1998	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). ers attached? YesXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41a
9. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Signature July 7, 1998 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

07/16/1998 JWATKINS 00000031 500417 09110387 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Docket No.:		
	ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of the premises and other good and hereby acknowledged, the undersigned. Buyong Lee	d valuable consideration in hand paid, th	e receipt and sufficiency of which is
who has made a certain new and useful invention. hereby s	ells, assigns and transfers unto	
YONGMACOM Co., Ltd., at 76-9 Farak		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "/ SSIGN defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled		
OF MEASURING LIQUID LEVEL/VOLUME	STEM USING STRAIN-GAUGE :	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters 2 United States Serial No.		and identified by
(b) for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on	
and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Unite States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign; and legapplication shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.	and all extensions, divisions, reissues, co Convention for the Protection of Industrigal gal representatives; the undersigned agree	ontinuations, or continuations-in-partial Property to the said ASSIGNEE
AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Latters P assigns and legal representatives, and without further remune growing out of or related to the said invention; as date exterpresentatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's still protection.	atent of the United States, upon request of eration, in and to any improvements, and secute any papers by the said ASSIGNI	of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors applications for patent based thereor EE, its successors, assigns and lega
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:		
INVENTOR	DATE SIGNED	
Buyong Lee Buyong Lee Name:	July 1,	1998

RECORDED: 07/07/1998

PATENT REEL: 9348 FRAME: 0327